
2020 Mercy College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 2-2   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (72), Opp (91)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cozzolino (1), Glennerster (1), Liguori (1),
Paulino (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Jakuba 2, Burgio  1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-54), Glennerster (10-10), Seckler
(10-10), Paulino (8-8), Pellegrino (6-7), Burgio  (5-5), Kelly (4-4), Encarnacion (3-3), Maravi (2-2), Hernandez (1-1), Jakuba (1-1), Lantigua
(1-1), Miranda (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Ortiz Sanchez, Miguel .455 12-12 44 8 20 3 1 1 14 28 .636 2 2 9 0 .480 2 0 5-7 15 17 5 .865
1 Mooradian, John .333 12-12 48 12 16 5 1 1 8 26 .542 3 1 10 0 .385 0 0 3-3 17 27 4 .917
23 Murphy, Anthony .273 12-12 44 7 12 0 1 4 10 26 .591 4 1 8 1 .333 2 0 0-0 80 3 4 .954
12 Liguori, Nikko .259 9-8 27 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .333 3 1 7 0 .355 0 1 2-4 9 1 1 .909
9 Giblin, Nolan .240 10-8 25 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .240 7 0 5 1 .406 0 0 1-2 3 12 2 .882
25 Saltzman, Ryan .200 11-11 35 8 7 1 0 0 1 8 .229 3 2 3 1 .300 0 2 1-3 28 0 0 1.000
3 Tingo, Corey .158 9-4 19 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 0 1 4 0 .200 0 0 1-1 10 8 1 .947
30 Jocelyn, Kuzari .148 10-9 27 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .185 0 0 12 1 .148 0 0 2-2 19 2 0 1.000

39 Garcia, Kevin
1.00

0 2-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 3.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Mattutat, James .400 5-2 10 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Paulino, Francisco .313 7-6 16 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .563 0 3 7 0 .421 0 0 0-0 20 0 1 .952
36 Ortiz, Isaiah .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Glennerster, Justin .235 8-5 17 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .353 4 1 3 0 .409 0 0 1-2 35 6 1 .976
18 Cozzolino, Paul .190 8-6 21 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .238 1 1 9 2 .261 0 1 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
19 Maravi, Brandon .158 8-6 19 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 3 0 7 2 .273 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
37 Pellegrino, Nicholas .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
26 Dieguez, James .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
47 Perez, Rafael .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
29 Wootten, Robert .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .259 12-12 375 60 97 17 4 7 46 143 .381 31 14 97 8 .335 4 5 17-25 282 102 22 .946
Opponents .330 12-12 400 98 132 20 3 8 90 182 .455 43 18 80 5 .411 9 3 26-27 294 109 28 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Dieguez, Ryan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .375 1 2 0 0 0
35 Kelly, Jack 3.22 3-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 24 14 8 5 21 3 2 2 .267 2 3 0 2 0
41 Sanchez, Manuel 4.32 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 5 4 4 9 1 0 1 .257 1 0 0 0 0
17 Hernandez, Andrew 6.48 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 8 6 6 5 7 0 0 2 .258 0 2 0 1 0
42 Jakuba, James 6.75 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 26 18 15 10 23 4 1 1 .321 0 1 1 1 2
34 Gillespie, John 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
32 Encarnacion, Osvaldo 7.71 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 4 4 0 3 3 0 0 .400 0 1 0 1 0
33 Seckler, Kevin 8.10 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 9 9 5 4 1 0 1 .282 0 1 2 1 1
16 Miranda, Erick 11.05 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 16 14 9 4 5 6 0 0 .421 2 6 0 0 0
8 Burgio , Anthony 11.57 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 15 9 5 5 0 0 1 .382 3 1 0 2 0
22 Lantigua, JJ 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 .429 0 1 0 1 0
39 Garcia, Kevin 94.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 8 7 7 1 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.18 3-9 35 12 0 0 1 94.0 132 98 75 43 80 20 3 8 .330 9 18 3 9 3
Opponents 3.86 9-3 39 12 1 2 2 98.0 97 60 42 31 97 17 4 7 .259 5 14 3 4 5



2020 Mercy College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Saltzman, Ryan 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jocelyn, Kuzari 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Maravi, Brandon 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Pellegrino, Nicholas 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Cozzolino, Paul 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kelly, Jack 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Dieguez, James 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jakuba, James 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Perez, Rafael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Seckler, Kevin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
32 Encarnacion, Osvaldo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sanchez, Manuel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burgio , Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Glennerster, Justin 42 35 6 1 .976 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
23 Murphy, Anthony 87 80 3 4 .954 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Paulino, Francisco 21 20 0 1 .952 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
3 Tingo, Corey 19 10 8 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mooradian, John 48 17 27 4 .917 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Liguori, Nikko 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Giblin, Nolan 17 3 12 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ortiz Sanchez, Miguel 37 15 17 5 .865 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Miranda, Erick 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Wootten, Robert 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hernandez, Andrew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Mattutat, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Dieguez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Garcia, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gillespie, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lantigua, JJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Ortiz, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 406 282 102 22 .946 14 26 1 .963 0 0
Opponents 431 294 109 28 .935 24 17 8 .680 4 0


